

TAINWALA

Date: 20th November, 2020

To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

The National Stock Exchange Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper publication of Standalone Unaudited financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 published in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express on 14th November, 2020 and
2. Mumbai Lakshadeep on 14th November, 2020

Kindly take the above on our record and oblige.

For Tainwala Chemicals and Plastics (India) Limited,

SR Mansukhani

Simran R Mansukhani
Director
DIN NO. 06500475



TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Tainwala House, Road No. 18, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai-93. Tel : 6716 6100 To 199.
Works - Plot No.87, Govt, Indl. Estate, Khadoli Village, Silvassa, 396230. Tel : 9574073331 / 957407332

E - mail : simran@tainwala.in / cs@tainwala.in

SUBJECT TO SILVASSA JURISDICTION

CIN: L24100MH1985PLC037387

Edelweiss ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN: U67100MH2007PLC174759
 Retail Central Office : 1st floor, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098
 Regd. Office : Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

APPENDIX IV (Rule-8(1)) POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property)

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Assignor mentioned herein, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act), 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with (Rule 3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice as mentioned below calling upon the borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

Thereafter, Assignor mentioned herein, has assigned the financial assets to Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited also as its assignee in its capacity as trustee of various trusts mentioned hereunder (hereinafter referred as "EARC"). Pursuant to the assignment agreements, under Sec-5 of SARFAESI Act, 2002, EARC has stepped into the shoes of the Assignor and all the rights, title and interests of Assignor with respect to the financial assets along with underlying security interests, guarantees, pledges have vested in EARC in respect of the financial assistance availed by the Borrower and EARC exercises all its rights as the secured creditor.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the mentioned against each property.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited for the amount mentioned below and interest thereon.

Name of Assignor	Trust Name	Loan Account Number	Borrower Name & Co-Borrower(s) Name	Amount & Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Possession Status
Magma Housing Finance Ltd. (MHFL)	EARC Trust SC - 370	HM/0225/H/15/100005	1. Lakshman Bhai Palabhai Karanga ("Borrower") 2. Ashok Baidiyavada Parbat, 3. Rakesh Baidiyavada Devayabhai, 4. Shree Mahadev Oil Industries ("Co-Borrowers")	Rs. 12,26,179 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine) & 24-01-2020	11-11-2020	Symbolic Possession

Description of the property - All that Plot with construction thereon bearing No-137 of Revenue Survey No-108/H/P-1 at Sanidhya Park, measuring 67.34 Square meters Lalpur, District of Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361170 and Bounded as under: NORTH: plot no 137 paiki; SOUTH: plot no 137 paiki; EAST: land bearing R.S. no 108/H/paiki 2; WEST: 7.50 mtir wide road.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13.11.2020

Sd/- Authorized Officer
Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
 Corporate Office- C/515, Kanakia Zillion, Junction of LBS Road and CST Road, BKC Annex, Near Equinox, Kalina, Kurla (West), Mumbai-400070.

APPENDIX IV Rule 8 (1) POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas The undersigned being the authorized officer of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited (OARPL) a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956, and duly registered with Reserve Bank of India (RBI) as an Asset Reconstruction Company under Section 3 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) ("SARFAESI Act, 2002"), acting as Trustee of Omkara PS24/2019-20 Trust and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice. The Borrower(s)/Co-borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s)/Co-borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with rule 8 of the security interest Enforcement Rules, 2002. The Borrower(s)/ Co-borrower (s) and the Guarantor (s) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the OARPL acting as Trustee of Omkara PS24/2019-20 Trust. The borrower (s)/Co-borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)'s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

S.N.	Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of secured asset (Immovable property)	Possession Notice Date
1.	(Our Jamnagar Branch) Ghanshyambhai Shantilal Rathod (Borrower) Radhika Ghanshyambhai Rathod (Co-Borrower)	21-07-2020 Rs. 14,42,654/-	All that piece and parcel of Sub Plot No- 353/1 (admeasuring 49.68 Sq. Mts.) Yogeshwar Nagar - 1, Nr Mahadev Temple, Rajkot Road, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361007, Alongwith Construction thereon present and future both.	10-11-2020
2.	(Our Jamnagar Branch) Meetulbhai Rammikothai Makvana (Borrower) Rammikothai Hirjibhai Makvana, Shardaaben Rammikothai Makvana (Co-Borrower)	21-07-2020 Rs. 16,38,405/-	All that piece and parcel of Sub Plot No- 1,2,3/3, (admeasuring 65.34 Sq. Mts.) bearing City Survey No. 2053/43, Shiv Nagar, Nr. Ravi Park, Off. Rajkot Road, B/H. Gulab Nagar, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361007 Alongwith Construction thereon present and future both.	10-11-2020
3.	(Our Jamnagar Branch) Shailesh Bhalkhandra Zaveri (Borrower) Priya Sailesh Zaveri (Co-Borrower)	21-07-2020 Rs. 16,38,405/-	All that piece and parcel of Flat No- 104 (admeasuring 49.98 Sq. Mts.), 1st Floor, Girira, Residency, Behind Police Quarter, Police Station Road, Area Shreeji Park Bunglow Vadi, Shaktinagar, City - Jam Khambhalla, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361305. Alongwith Construction thereon present and future both.	11-11-2020

Place :- Gujrat
Date :- 14.11.2020

Sd/- (Authorised Officer) For OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED (Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of PS24/2019-20 Trust)

E-Land Apparel Ltd.
 Registered Office: 16/2B, Sri Vinayaki Indl Estate, Singasandra, Near Dakshin Honda Showroom, Hosur Road, Bangalore 560068, Karnataka, India. Website: www.elandapparel.com CIN NO.: L1710KCA1997PLC120558 (Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakhs				
		30 Sep 2020	30 June, 2020	30 Sep, 2019	30 Sep 2020	31 March 2020
1	Total Income from Operations	2,734.67	1,859.15	4,499.26	4,593.82	7,911.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(1,403.69)	(1,465.17)	(931.44)	(2,868.86)	(2,409.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,403.69)	(1,465.17)	(931.44)	(2,868.86)	(2,409.17)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,403.69)	(1,465.17)	(931.44)	(2,868.86)	(2,409.17)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) (Borrower)	(1,403.69)	(1,465.17)	(931.44)	(2,868.86)	(2,409.17)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,799.05	4,799.05	4,799.05	4,799.05	4,799.05
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	(41,396.17)	(41,396.17)	(36,183.38)	(41,396.17)	(36,183.38)
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(2.92)	(3.05)	(1.94)	(5.98)	(5.02)
	Diluted:	(2.92)	(3.05)	(1.94)	(5.98)	(5.02)

Notes:
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2020 and have been subjected to Limited Review by the statutory Auditor.
 2) The Company has incurred losses of Rs. 1403.69 Lakhs (before other comprehensive income) for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 (quarter ended September 30, 2019 - Rs. 1465.17 Lakhs). The accumulated losses exceed its paid up capital and other equity as on September 30, 2020. These conditions indicate the existence of a material uncertainty that may cast significant doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern and, therefore it may be unable to realise its assets and discharge its liabilities in the normal course of business. The Management is currently implementing a plan to increase turnover, improve profitability and financial position, sell certain non-core assets and has assessed that it will be able to meet the working capital requirements for the next 12 months. The Holding company has confirmed financial support to the Company to continue as a going concern. The Company is therefore being viewed as a going concern and the financial results have been prepared under the going concern assumption.
 3) The Company has only one reportable segment i.e. Garments.
 4) For the quarter ended September 30, 2020, the application of Ind AS 115 has resulted in the Finance costs being higher by Rs. 1,085.97 lakhs (Quarter ending June 20 - 1,098.83 lakhs) and loss after tax being higher by a similar amount vis-a-vis the amounts if the replaced standard was applicable. The basic and diluted EPS would be Rs. (0.86) as against Rs. (2.92).

For E-LAND APPAREL LIMITED
 JAENO SING MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: 12/11/2020
 Place: Bangalore

GIRNAR SPINTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (Formerly Known as Amit Spinning Industries Limited)
 Regd. Off. & Works: Gat No.47 & 48, Sangwade Village, Kolhapur-Hupari Road, Tal. Karveer, Kolhapur 416202

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	1,228.41	1,467.00	974.72
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (Before and after extraordinary items)	(89.53)	(179.00)	(222.57)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and extraordinary items)	(89.53)	(179.00)	(222.57)
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Net for Tax)	(89.53)	(179.00)	(222.57)
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- each)	2,058.48	2,058.48	2,058.48
6.	Basic and diluted EPS before & after Extraordinary items	(0.22)	(0.43)	(0.54)

Notes: (1) The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020. (2) The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by Board of Directors in the meeting held on 12th November 2020. (3) The figures of previous comparative quarter ended 30th September, 2019 have been regrouped/reclassified/rearranged wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter. (4) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly, the financial results for the year and quarter ended 30th September, 2020 are in compliance with Ind AS and the results for the comparative year and quarter ended 30th September, 2019 have been restated to comply with Ind-AS to make them comparable. (5) The balances of parties under the head trade payables and loans & advances which are subject to confirmation, reconciliation and consequential adjustments, if any. (6) The Company is in the business of manufacturing Cotton Yarn having similar characteristics. The Company has only one reportable operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.

Place: Kolhapur
 Date: 12-11-2020

Sd/- Jitendrakumar Chopra Managing Director
 Sd/- Deepak Choudhari Chairman

TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN No.: L24100MH1985PLC037387
 Regd. Off.: Tainwala House, Road No.18, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (E.), Mumbai-400 093
 Tel No: 022- 67166161 | Email:- cs@tainwala.in | www.tainwala.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020
 (Amount in INR Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
	30th Sept., 2020	30th Jun., 2020	30th Sept., 2019	30th Sept., 2020	30th Sept., 2019	31st Mar., 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	388.76	170.99	303.21	559.75	947.97	1,744.25
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	93.64	69.35	(4.06)	163.00	231.50	435.34
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	93.64	69.35	(4.06)	163.00	229.81	435.34
Net Profit/(loss) for the period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	93.64	69.35	(4.06)	163	229.81	433.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	93.64	69.35	(4.06)	163	229.81	880.37
Equity share capital	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7,641.69
Earnings per share (EPS) for profit attributable to equity shareholders	1.00	0.74	(0.04)	1.74	2.45	4.63
Basic and Diluted EPS	1.00	0.74	(0.04)	1.74	2.45	4.63

Notes:
 1. The financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020. The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of Tainwala Chemicals and Plastics (India) Limited
 Rakesh Tainwala Managing Director
 DIN : 00237671

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 12th November, 2020

UNION QUALITY PLASTICS LIMITED
 CIN No. L25209MH1984PLC033595
 Registered Office : 209/A, Shyam Kamal B, CHS Ltd., Agarwal Market, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400057. | E-mail : cs.uqpl@gmail.com | Ph: 022-26100367/8

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30.09.2020
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	31.03.2020
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income	761.42	412.79	435.69	1174.22	1678.06
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.73	3.25	-234.43	9.98	-143.46
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.73	3.25	-234.43	9.98	-143.46
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.49	-15.42	-191.19	0.07	-111.60
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.49	-15.42	-191.19	0.07	-111.60
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- Per Equity Share)	692.64	692.64	692.64	692.64	692.64
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised):					
a) Basic	0.22	-0.22	-2.76	0	-1.61
b) Diluted	0.22	-0.22	-2.76	0	-1.61

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2020.
 Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half-yearly Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and www.unionqualityplastics.com

By and on behalf of the Board
 Union Quality Plastics Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajesh Singh Javvria Kapish
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03508795

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 13/11/2020

KARNAVATI FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN: L65910MH1984PLC034724
 Registered Office: 705, Palm Spring Centre, Above Cromia, Near New Infinity Mall, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai
 Corporate Office: "Vraj", 5th Floor, Opp. Hotel President, Near Bhumi Press, Limda Lane, Jamnagar - 361001, Gujarat.
 Ph: 022-28809111, Fax: 0288-2663042, Email: karnavatifinance@gmail.com; Web: www.karnavatifinancelimited.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2020
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six Month ended	Six Month ended
	30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/09/2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Un-Audited
Total Income From Operations	26.70	37.20	90.47	63.90	178.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(35.00)	14.21	(73.27)	(20.79)	(57.03)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(35.00)	14.21	(73.27)	(20.79)	(57.03)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(31.42)	10.63	(69.05)	(20.79)	(57.03)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	1005.00	1005.00	1005.00	1005.00	1005.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	253.81	253.81	-	253.81	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
Basic : (not annualized for the quarter ended)	(0.31)	0.11	(0.69)	(0.21)	(0.57)
Diluted: (not annualized for the quarter ended)	(0.31)	0.11	(0.69)	(0.21)	(0.57)

Note:- The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.karnavatifinancelimited.com

For, Karnavati Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 Jay Morzaria
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02338864

Place: Jamnagar
 Date: November 13, 2020

QUEST SOFTECH (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN: L72200MH2000PLC125359
 Regd. Office: C-75/76, 7th Floor, Plot No-224, C Wing, Mittal Court, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
 Tel: 022-68651155/1166 Fax: 022-61798045 Email: info@questsofttech.com.in Website : www.questsofttech.com.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
 (Rupees in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2020	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations			6.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(3.58)	(6.18)	(5.97)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(3.58)	(6.18)	(5.97)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2.68)	(4.63)	(5.84)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	(2.68)	(4.63)	(5.84)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
	Earning Per Share (EPS)			
	- Basic	(0.027)	(0.05)	(0.058)
	- Diluted	(0.027)	(0.05)	(0.058)

Notes:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audited Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020.
 2. The above extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed Quarterly Financial Results in the prescribed format are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.questsofttech.co.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Quest Softech (India) Limited
 Sd/-
 Akshay Hegde
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : November 12, 2020

MARUTI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC023742
 Regd. Office: 802, Surrmount Building, Opp. Iscon Mega Mall, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380015, India. Ph.: 079-26860740 | E-mail: maruti_infra@yahoo.com | Website : www.marutiinfra.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2020
 (Rs in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30-09-20	30-09-19	30-09-20	30-09-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1015.27	775.79	1015.27	1018.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.64)	36.45	(64.80)	(23.92)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.64)	36.45	(64.80)	(23.92)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.64)	27.95	(64.80)	(35.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(33.64)	27.95	(64.80)	(35.72)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	1,250	1,250	1,250	1,250
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per equity shares (of Rs 10/- each (for discontinued & continuing operation):				
	Basic :	(0.27)	0.22	(0.52)	(0.29)
	Diluted :	(0.27)	0.22	(0.52)	(0.29)

Note :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the company i.e. www.marutiinfra.in.

For Maruti Infrastructure Limited
 Nimesh D Patel
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN : 00185400)

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 12th November, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE
 TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of Nesco Ltd. having its Registered office at Nesco Complex, Western Express Highway, Goregaon(E), Mumbai - 400063 registered in the name of the following Shareholder/s have been lost by them.

Name of the Shareholder/s	Folio No.	Certificate No./s	Distinctive Number/s	No. of Shares
Manilal Premchand Vora	001611	82	67356006-7805	1800

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificates.
 Any person who has any claim in respect of

उल्हासनगर मध्ये बनावट तांदूळ ? संदिग्ध ३०० गोण्या जप्त

उल्हासनगर दि १३ : दोन दिवसांपूर्वी एका ग्राहकाने बाजारातून आणलेला तांदूळ घरात शिजवला असता त्याला तांदूळ हा प्लॉस्टिक सडक असल्याची शक्यता वर्तवली जात आहे वजण व मापे प्रशासन विभागाच्या पथकाने संबंधित दुकानदाराच्या दुकानात धाड टाकून

३०० गोण्या वजन जप्त केल्या आहेत उल्हासनगर कॅम्प २ मधील आझादनगर परिसरात सुजस सिंग याने उम रथाम चौक परिसरातील गणेश मार्केट ह्या दुकानातून २५ किलो तांदूळाची गोणी घेतली. हा तांदूळ रात्री घरी शिजवला असता त्याला चव नव्हती. त्यामुळे त्याने त्याचे गोळे बनवले

असता ते जमिनीवर आपटल्यावर दीड ते दोन फूट टप्पा घेत होते. त्याचे व्हिडीओ बनवून सिंग यांनी सोशल मीडियावर व्हायरल केले. याची तक्रार इ मेल द्वारे अन्न व औषध प्रशासनाला केली असता त्यांनी अधिकारी विरकायदे यांनी दुकानात भेट देऊन नमुना प्रयोगशाळेत तपासणीला पाठवला.

मात्र त्यानंतर ही प्लॉस्टिक सडक तांदूळ हा विक्री होत असल्यामुळे पत्रकारांनी कॅम्प ४ मधील व्हिडीसी रोड वरील एमआरआय तांदूळाचा घाऊक व्यापारी अमर पोखरदास याच्या दुकानात भेट दिली असता सडक्या तांदूळाच्या गोणीवर योग्य ती माहिती दिलेली नसल्याचे निदर्शनास आले. त्यांनी तात्काळ वजन मापे विभागाचे अधिकारी आर. एस. भोई यांची भेट घेत माहिती दिली. त्या आधारे भोई आणि त्यांच्या पथकाने पोखरदास दुकानात जाऊन जवळपास ३०० गोण्या विक्री करवण्यात बंदी आणली आहे.

उल्हासनगरच्या गजानंद मार्केटमध्ये चोरांचा सुळसुळाट दिवाळी खरेदीच्या ठिकाणी महिला चोरांना पकडले


उल्हासनगर दि १३ : तिने दुकानात संशयास्पद दिवाळीच्या खरेदीसाठी दिसलेल्या महिलांना पकडले असलेल्या गर्दीचा फायदा घेऊन चोरी करणारी टोळ्या सक्रिय झाल्या आहेत , एका दक्ष महिलेमुळे चोरी करणाऱ्या महिलांची टोळी पकडण्यात पोलीसांना यश आले आहे .

उल्हासनगर कॅम्प नंबर येथील गजानंद मार्केट परिसरात तीन महिला चोरांनी अनेकांचे मोबाईल आणि रोख रक्कम चोरी केली होती. दुकानात खरेदीसाठी आलेल्या माधुरी दगडे या महिलेला तिचा मोबाईल कोणीतरी चोरला ही बाब जेव्हा लक्षात आली ,त्यावेळी

राजेंद्र कदम (वरीष्ठ पोलीस निरीक्षक, उल्हासनगर पोलीस ठाणे) तीन आरोपी महिलांना आज न्यायालयात हजर केले असता त्यांना दोन दिवस पोलीस कस्टडीत ठेवण्याचे आदेश न्यायालयाने दिले आहे, दिवाळी व अन्य सणासुदीला अशा चोरीच्या प्रकारात वाढ होत आहे, खरेदीसाठी येणाऱ्या नागरिकांनी चोरांपासून सावधान राहावे , आम्ही ठिकठिकाणी सावधानतेच्या दृष्टीने पोलीस तैनात केले असून ते नागरिकांना सहकार्य करित आहेत .

TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED						
CIN No:- L24100MH1985PLC037387						
Regd. Off.: Tainwala House, Road No.18, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (E.), Mumbai- 400 093						
Tel No: 022-67166161 Email:- cs@tainwala.in www.tainwala.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020						
Particulars	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2020	Quarter ended 30th Jun., 2020	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2019	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2020	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2019	Year ended 31st Mar., 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	388.76	170.99	303.21	559.75	947.97	1,744.25
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	93.64	69.35	(4.06)	163.00	231.50	435.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	93.64	69.35	(4.06)	163.00	229.81	435.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	93.64	69.35	(4.06)	163	229.81	433.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	93.64	69.35	(4.06)	163	229.81	880.37
Equity share capital	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	7,641.69
Earnings per share (EPS) for profit attributable to equity shareholders (Basic and Diluted EPS)	1.00	0.74	(0.04)	1.74	2.45	4.63

NOTES:
1. The financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020. The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of Tainwala Chemicals and Plastics (India) Limited
Rakesh Tainwala
Managing Director
DIN :00237671
Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th November, 2020



TARMAT LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Roman Tarmat Ltd.)

Reg. office.: General A. K. Vaidya Marg, Near Wageshwari Mandir, Off Film City Road, Malad (E), Mumbai - 400 097. Tel: 2840 2130 / 1180. Fax 2840 0322;
Email : contact@tarmatlimited.com; Website: www.tarmatlimited.com CIN : L45203MH1986P1C038535

Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Half year Ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year Ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operation(net)	2916.42	3667.06	2467.38	6583.48	4188.87	23408.12	2916.42	3667.06	2467.38	6583.48	4188.87	27723.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period for ordinary activities after tax	78.92	109.82	41.90	188.74	59.91	883.42	78.92	109.82	41.90	188.74	59.91	883.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	78.92	109.82	41.90	188.74	59.91	883.42	78.92	109.82	41.90	188.74	59.91	883.42
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax).	86.94	90.24	41.50	177.18	52.66	692.37	88.37	90.24	41.50	178.61	52.66	687.19
5	Equity Share Capital	1333.07	1333.07	1096.07	1333.07	1096.07	1333.07	1333.07	1333.07	1096.07	1333.07	1096.07	1333.07
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet Date	4421.72	4368.45	2230.95	4421.72	2230.95	4278.21	4451.64	4370.16	2927.51	4451.64	2927.51	4273.03
7	Earnings Per Share(before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualized)	0.65	0.68	0.38	1.33	0.48	5.19	0.66	0.68	0.38	1.34	0.48	5.15
	Basic	0.65	0.68	0.38	1.33	0.48	5.19	0.66	0.68	0.38	1.34	0.48	5.15
	Diluted	0.65	0.68	0.38	1.33	0.48	5.19	0.66	0.68	0.38	1.34	0.48	5.15

NOTES:
1) The above standalone results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 13th November, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020.
2) The Company is operating in only one segment; accordingly no separate reporting is required.
3) period figures have been re-grouped and reclassified to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.
For Tarmat Limited
Sd/-
Mrs. Regina M. Sinha
Chairperson
Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2020



INDO AMINES LIMITED
CIN: L99999MH1992PLC070022

Regd. Office : W-44, PHASE II, M.I.D.C., DOMBIVLI (EAST), DIST. THANE - 421 203. Tel.No.91 251 2871354/2870941/2873529/2870939
Web site: www.indoaminesltd.com Email ID:- shares@indoaminesltd.com

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended September 2020	Quarter ended June 2020	Quarter ended September 2019	Half Year Ended September 2020	Half Year Ended September 2019	Year Ended March 2020	Quarter ended September 2020	Quarter ended June 2020	Quarter ended Sept 2019	Half Year Ended September 2020	Half Year Ended September 2019	Year ended March 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operation	13,638.92	10,633.16	10,865.02	24,272.08	23,638.89	47,230.02	13,669.13	10,535.41	11,186.60	24,204.54	24,215.63	47,874.84
2	Other Income	106.92	78.37	227.85	185.29	414.65	638.62	145.84	75.76	238.21	221.61	412.40	658.32
3	Total Income	13,745.84	10,711.53	11,092.87	24,457.38	24,053.54	47,868.64	13,814.97	10,611.17	11,424.81	24,426.14	24,628.03	48,533.17
4	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	877.23	493.16	520.99	1,370.39	1,292.32	1,867.79	947.22	427.53	547.57	1,374.76	1,333.31	1,834.03
5	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	877.23	493.16	520.99	1,370.39	1,292.32	1,867.79	947.22	427.53	547.57	1,374.76	1,333.31	1,834.03
6	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	620.57	378.36	412.68	998.93	914.33	1,379.28	634.41	285.39	439.40	919.80	923.48	1,281.48
7	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	651.88	343.79	368.81	995.66	869.65	1,311.82	665.72	251.03	393.87	916.75	877.13	1,214.03
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs per share of Rs. 10/- each)- Earning per shares is not annualized.	1.84	0.97	1.11	2.82	2.46	3.71	1.88	0.71	1.18	2.75	2.63	3.43
	i) Basic & diluted EPS before Extraordinary items in rupees	1.84	0.97	1.11	2.82	2.46	3.71	1.88	0.71	1.18	2.75	2.63	3.43
	ii) Basic & diluted EPS after Extraordinary items in rupees	1.84	0.97	1.11	2.82	2.46	3.71	1.88	0.71	1.18	2.75	2.63	3.43

NOTES:
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 12, 2020 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020. The statutory auditor of the company have carried out an limited review of the aforesaid standalone and consolidated results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020. Their limited review report does not have any qualification.
2 The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3 During the year, the Company obtained approval from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") dated April 24, 2020 to merge Key Organics Private Limited (a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company) and Core Chemicals (Mumbai) Private Limited with the Company. The Company has given effect to the Scheme from the Appointed date specified in the Scheme i.e. April 01,2018 in accordance with AS-14/IND AS 103 - Business Combination Method. The unaudited financial statements of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30,2020 considers effect of above mentioned NCLT order, but the figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30,2019 does not contain the figures of Key Organics Private Limited and Core Chemicals (Mumbai) Private Limited, and hence are not comparable .
4 The Company is primarily operating in only one business segment i.e. manufacturing of Chemicals, representing our business on the basis of geographies which are India, USA, Europe , Malaysia, China, Australia and Japan. Hence no segment reporting has been made.
5 Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period / year wherever necessary.
6 In March 2020, the World Health Organisation (WHO) declared COVID 19 a global pandemic. Consequent to this, Government of India declared a nation-wide lockdown from March 24, 2020, which has impacted normal business operations of the Company. The Company has assessed the impact of this pandemic on its business operations and has considered all relevant internal and external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results, to determine the impact on the Company's revenue from operations for foreseeable future and the recoverability and carrying value of certain assets such as property, plant and equipment, Investments and Inventories. In assessing recoverability of trade receivables, the Company has considered subsequent recoveries, past trends, credit risks profile of the customers based on their industry, macro economic forecasts. With the graded opening of plants the company is making every effort possible to make up for the loss time due to pandemic. However, due to non availability of sufficient skilled and unskilled workmen the production have been effected. The impact, to the business and future economic condition of the lock down, disruption will have to be assessed from time to time, at this stage it is premature to forecast the future impact with credibility.
7 During this period , the Company has made application towards fresh allotment of Equity shares in Ashok Surfactant Private Limited. The company has been allotted 1,67,850 shares of Rs. 100/- each at face value. With this allotment, the Company's share holding percentage in Ashok Surfactants Private Limited has increased from 60% to 87.57%.
8 All Figures are in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share.
9 The Company has considered the financial results of the below mentioned Subsidiary Companies for consolidation :-
1. Ashok Surfactants Private Limited (87.57% Holding) 2. Indo Amines Americas LLC 3. Indo Amines (Europe) Ltd 4. Indo Amines (Changzhou) Co Ltd 5. Indo Amines (Malaysia) SDN BHD.
10 "The full form of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.indoaminesltd.com."

For Indo Amines Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Palkar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00136027
Place : Dombivili, Thane
Date :13th November, 2020

SURYODAY SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED				
(Scheduled Commercial Bank)				
CIN No U65923MH2008PLC261472				
Regd. Off: 1101, Sharda Terraces, Plot No. 65, Sector -11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ended September 30, 2020 Unaudited	Half year ended September 30, 2019 Unaudited	Year ended March 31, 2020 Audited
I.	INCOME			
	Interest Earned	42,078	36,590	76,669
	Other Income	4,116	4,358	8,745
	Total	46,194	40,948	85,414
II.	EXPENDITURE			
	Interest Expended	17,713	13,093	27,618
	Operating Expenses	13,928	12,132	27,212
	Provisions and contingencies (Refer note 6, 7, 8 & 9)	9,171	7,201	19,490
	Total	40,812	32,426	74,320
III.	PROFIT/(LOSS)			
	Net Profit for the period/year	5,382	8,522	11,094
	Balance in profit and loss account brought forward	20,483	12,889	12,610
	Total	25,865	21,411	23,704
IV.	APPROPRIATIONS			
	Transfer to Statutory Reserve	-	-	(2,774)
	Transfer to Investment Fluctuation Reserve	-	-	(711)
	Transfer to Capital Reserve	-	-	(715)
	Balance in Profit and Loss Account	25,865	21,411	20,204
	Add: Share issue expenses adjusted from Share Premium Account	-	-	279
	Balance carried over to Balance Sheet	25,865	21,411	20,483
V.	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value per share Rs.10)			
	Basic	6.09	10.44	13.38
	Diluted	5.95	10.30	13.27
	(Half yearly earnings per share is not annualised)			

Notes:
1. The results for the half year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 10, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2020. The results were subjected to a Limited Review by the statutory auditors of the Bank and the report thereon is unmodified.
2. During the half year ended September 30, 2020, the Bank issued 23,80,020 equity shares under private placement pursuant to shareholders' approval aggregating to ₹ 62.14 crores. Equity shares aggregating to 14,020 were allotted pursuant to exercise of stock options during the half year ended September 30, 2020 amounting to ₹ 1.80 crores.
3. The Bank has applied its significant accounting policies in the preparation of these financial results consistent with those followed in the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020.
4. In accordance with RBI guidelines, small finance banks are required to make Pillar 3 disclosures including leverage ratio and liquidity coverage ratio under the Basel III Framework. The Bank's Pillar 3 disclosures are available on its website at the following link: <https://www.suryodayabank.com/regulatory-disclosure>. The disclosures have not been subjected to audit or review by the statutory auditors.
5. The Bank issued unsecured, subordinated non-convertible debentures for INR 100 crores during the quarter ended September 2020.
6. The Bank carries floating provision of 2% on standard micro finance loans amounting to ₹ 53.22 Crores. The provision is made over and above the minimum regulatory requirement for standard assets and NPA provisioning as prescribed by RBI.
7. COVID 19 virus, a global pandemic has affected the world economy including India. The extent to which the COVID 19 pandemic will impact the Bank's operations and asset quality will depend on the future developments, which are highly uncertain. While there is improvement in the economic activity, the continued slowdown has impacted lending business, fee income, collection efficiency, etc. This slowdown may impact customer details. There is uncertainty regarding the time required for life and business to get back to normal. The extent to which COVID-19 pandemic will impact the Bank's operations and financial results is dependent on the future developments, including among many other things, the severity of the pandemic and any action to contain its spread or mitigate its impact.
8. In order to mitigate the burden of debt servicing brought about by the slowdown in the economy, the Bank has permitted banks to grant a moratorium, on the payment of instalments and / or interest, falling due between March 1, 2020 and May 31, 2020, to their borrowers classified as standard even if overdue, as on February 29, 2020. This period was extended by RBI till August 31, 2020 through its circular dated May 23, 2020. The Bank accordingly extended the moratorium option to its borrowers in accordance with the RBI approved policies. For all such accounts where the moratorium is granted, the asset classification shall remain stand still during the moratorium period (i.e. the number of days past due shall exclude the moratorium period for the purposes of determining whether an asset is non-performing).
(a) The quantitative disclosures as required by RBI circular dated April 17, 2020 for the half year ended September 30, 2020 are given below:

Particulars	(₹ in crore)
(i) Respective amounts in SMA/overdue categories for borrowers as at March 31, 2020, where the moratorium/ deferment was extended in terms of paragraph 2 and 3 of the circular*	110.60
(ii) of the above, Respective amount where asset classification benefits is extended*	110.60
(iii) Provisions made during the period	-
(iv) Provisions adjusted during the respective accounting periods against slippages	-
(v) Residual provisions held at period end*	10.87

1. Outstanding balance as at September 2020.
2. Total COVID-19 related provision held at September 30, 2020 ₹ 113.98 crores (March 31, 2020 ₹ 65.99 crore). The provision made by the Bank was more than the requirement under RBI guidelines.
9. The Honourable Supreme Court of India (Hon'ble SC), in a public interest litigation (Gajendra Sharma Vs. Union of India & Anr), vide an interim order dated September 03, 2020 (Interim Order), has directed accounts which were not declared NPA till August 31, 2020 shall not be declared as NPA till further orders. Based on the said interim order, the Bank has not classified any account which was not NPA as of August 31, 2020 as per the RBI IRAC norms, as NPA after August 31, 2020. Further, in light of the Interim Order, even accounts that would have otherwise been classified as NPA post August 31, 2020 have not been and will not be, classified as NPA. At such time that the Hon'ble SC rules finally on the matter. However, if the Bank had classified borrower accounts as NPA after August 31, 2020, the Bank's Gross NPA ratio and Net NPA ratio would have been 2.58% and 0.42% respectively. Pending disposal of the case, the Bank, as a matter of prudence has, in respect of these accounts made a contingent provision of ₹ 2.77 crores, which is included in Provisions (other than tax) and Contingencies. 10. Previous period's figures have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's presentation.